AMO NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

DANIA BEACH, FL 33004-4109

601 S. Federal Highway

(954) 921-2221 / (800) 362-0513

Paul Doell, National President

pauldoell51@yahoo.com

Extension 1001

Mobile: (954) 881-5651

FAX: (954) 926-5112

Charles A. Murdock, National Secretary-Treasurer
cmurdock@amo-union.org

Extension 1004 / Mobile: (954) 531-9977 / FAX: (954) 367-1025
Joseph Z. Gremelsbacker, National Vice President, Deep Sea
jgremelsbacker@amo-union.org

Extension 1009 / Mobile: (954) 673-0680 / FAX: (954) 367-1029
Todd Christensen, East Coast Representative
tchristensen@amo-union.org / Mobile: (561) 806-3768
Marie Doruth, Executive Assistant to the National President
mdoruth@amo-union.org

Extension 1017 / Mobile: (954) 290-8109

FAX: (954) 926-5112

Dispatch: (800) 345-3410 / FAX: (954) 926-5126

Brendan Keller, Dispatcher (bkeller@amo-union.org)
Extension 1061 / Mobile: (954) 817-4000

Robert Anderson, Dispatcher (randerson@amo-union.org)
Extension 1060 / Mobile: (954) 599-9771

Member Services:

(800) 362-0513 Extension 1050 / FAX: (954) 367-1066
memberservices@amo-union.org

OFFICES

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024

490 L’Enfant Plaza East SW, Suite 7204

(202) 479-1166 / (800) 362-0513 ext. 7001

Paul Doell, National President

pauldoell51@yahoo.com

Extension 7004 / Mobile: (954) 881-5651

J. Michael Murphy, National Vice President, Government Relations
mmurphy@amo-union.org / mikemurphy68@aol.com

Extension 7013 / Mobile: (202) 560-6889

T. Christian Spain, National Assistant Vice President, Government Relations
cspain@amo-union.org

Extension 7010 / Mobile: (202) 658-8887 / FAX: (202) 479-1188



PHILADELPHIA, PA 19113
1 International Plaza, Suite 550

Chris Holmes, Contract Analyst (cholmes@amo-union.org)
(800) 362-0513 ext. 4002 / Mobile: (856) 693-0694

UPDATE CREDENTIALS, DOCUMENTS, TRAINING RECORDS
Secure File Upload: https://securetransfer.amo-union.org/
E-mail: memberservices@amo-union.org

Questions: (800) 362-0513 ext. 1050

TOLEDO, OH 43604

One Maritime Plaza

Third Floor

FAX: (419) 255-2350

John E. Clemons, National Vice President, Great Lakes
johnclemons@amo-union.org

(800) 362-0513 ext. 6003 / Mobile: (419) 205-3509
Brian D. Krus, Senior National Assistant Vice President
bkrus@amo-union.org

(800) 362-0513 ext. 6007 / Mobile: (216) 571-9666
Michelle Moffitt, Dispatcher (mmoffitt@amo-union.org)
(800) 362-0513 ext. 6005 / Mobile: (419) 481-3470

GALVESTON, TX 77551

2724 61st Street, Suite B, PMB 192

David M. Weathers, National Vice President, Inland Waters
dweathers@amo-union.org

(800) 362-0513 ext. 2001 / Mobile: (409) 996-7362
FAX: (409) 737-4454

SAN FRANCISCO / OAKLAND, CA 94607

1121 7th Street, Second Floor

Oakland, CA 94607

FAX: (954) 367-1064

Daniel E. Shea, National Executive Vice President (dshea@amo-union.org)
Mobile: (415) 269-5795 / (800) 362-0513 ext. 5001

William Barrere, West Coast Representative (wbarrere@amo-union.org)
Mobile: (415) 654-2671

NEW ORLEANS / COVINGTON, LA 70434

P.0. Box 5424

Covington, LA 70434

Daniel J. Robichaux, National Assistant Vice President

drobichaux@amo-union.org
(954) 367-1036 / Mobile: (985) 201-5462 / FAX: (954) 367-1062



STAR CENTER

STUDENT SERVICES/LODGING AND COURSE INFORMATION

2 West Dixie Highway
Dania Beach, FL 33004-4312

(954) 920-3222 ext. 201 / (800) 942-3220 ext. 201
Course Attendance Confirmation: (800) 942-3220 ext. 200
24 Hours: (954) 920-3222 ext.7999 / FAX: (954) 920-3140

SERVICES

FINANCIAL ADVISERS: THE ATLANTIC GROUP AT MORGAN STANLEY
(800) 975-7061 / www.morganstanleyfa.com/theatlanticgroup

MEDICAL CLINIC

2 West Dixie Highway

Dania Beach, FL 33004-4312
(954)927-5213

FAX: (954) 929-1415

LEGAL

AMO Coast Guard Legal Aid
Program

Michael Reny

Mobile: (419) 346-1485

(419) 243-1105/ (888) 853-4662
MikeReny@BEX.NET

AMO PLANS

2 West Dixie Highway

Dania Beach, FL 33004-4312
(800) 348-6515

FAX: (954) 922-7539

General Counsel

Glanstein LLP

711 Third Ave., 17th Floor

New York, NY 10017

(212) 370-5100 / (954) 662-9407
FAX: (212) 697-6299



